PRESS RELEASE

Hamburg/Münster, 9 July 2021

DZ HYP issues third Mortgage Pfandbrief in 2021

- » Order book more than twice oversubscribed
- » Maturity in November 2030

DZ HYP yesterday issued its third mortgage Pfandbrief in 2021. The nine-year bond has a volume of EUR 750 million and carries a coupon of 0.01 percent. The rating agencies Moody's and S&P assign the Pfandbrief with a Aaa and AAA Rating, respectively.

After the announcement of the bond the day before, order books opened on Thursday morning and met strong investor interest. After approximately 2 hours, the final spread was set at the lower end of the price range with an order book volume of EUR 1.6 billion at mid-swap +2 basis points.

In total, more than 50 investors participated in the bond, with the majority (approx. 62 percent) being placed with domestic investors. Outside Germany, investors from the Nordic countries (13 percent), Central Europe (8 percent) and the UK (6 percent) showed particular interest. Banks subscribed to around 45 percent of the Pfandbrief, while central banks/public institutions participated with 28 percent and funds with 27 percent.



"We are delighted that our third capital market issue in the current year met such strong investor demand, both in Germany and abroad," said Dr. Georg Reutter, Chairman of the Management Board of DZ HYP. "The high-quality order book shows the good reputation DZ HYP enjoys among investors."

The DZ HYP transaction was accompanied by a syndicate comprising DZ BANK, Bayern LB, Credit Agricole CIB, IMI-Intesa Sanpaolo and Unicredit.

About DZ HYP AG

DZ HYP is a leading provider of real estate finance in Germany as well as a centre of competence for public-sector clients within the Volksbanken Raiffeisenbanken Cooperative Financial Network. DZ HYP provides its clients and business partners with a comprehensive range of products and services from its three business divisions: Corporate Clients, Retail Customers, and Public Sector. The Bank's nationwide presence comprises two Head Offices (Hamburg and Munster), plus Regional Centres in Germany's main cities and Regional Offices across Germany. Please visit www.dzhyp.de/en for more information.

DZ HYP contacts

Julia Jordan
Head of Communications and Marketing
20095 Hamburg, Germany
Telephone: +49 40 3334-2583
julia.jordan@dzhyp.de

Nicole John Head of Stragic Funding & Investor Relations 20095 Hamburg, Germany Telephone: +49 40 33342779 nicole.john@dzhyp.de

